

February 20, 2024

Dear Friends of Alabama FFA:

We are seeking 2024 FFA Wall of Honor nominations. The FFA Wall of Honor was organized to recognize individuals who have devoted their lives to the betterment of FFA members and the agricultural industry. We encourage you to think of those individuals who have provided support and/or outstanding service to FFA or agriscience education on a local, state or national level. This is a great way to thank those individuals who have made a significant impact in your community.

In order to add a name to the Wall of Honor, the attached nomination form must be completed and a minimum contribution of \$1,000 must be made to the Alabama FFA Foundation. All additional information is included in the attached document.

A luncheon and recognition ceremony are held each year in conjunction with the State FFA Convention for the new Wall of Honor nominees. This year's luncheon will be held on June 5, 2024 at 11:00 a.m., in the SLE Room located on the third floor of the Alabama Cattlemen's Association; 201 S. Bainbridge Street; Montgomery. Tickets for the luncheon may be purchased at <u>https://bit.ly/3OOgTgp</u>.

If you have additional questions I can be reached at <u>ichristenberry@alabamaffa.org</u> or 334-451-2867. We hope to see you June 5!

Sincerely,

emifer N. Christuberry

Jennifer Christenberry Executive Director Alabama FFA Foundation